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Department Name First Name Last Name Work Phone Work Email

KC DNRP Henry Dotson 206/402-8999 henry.dotson@kingcounty.gov

KC DNRP Sendy Jimenez 206/477-5224 sendy jimenez@kingcounty.gov
KC DNRP Kristopher McArthur (206) 477-4557 kris.mcarthur@kingcounty.gov
KC DNRP Brian Sleight 206/477-4826 brian.sleight@kingcounty.gov

KC DOT - Transit Marc Anderson (206) 477-6856 marc-dot.anderson@kingcounty.gov
KC DOT - Transit Hossein Barahimi (206) 477-5853 hossein.barahimi@kingcounty.gov
KC DOT - Transit Rusty Bergerson (206) 477-0168 rusty.bergerson@kingcounty.gov
KC DOT - Transit A (Mark) Dalton 206/477-6870 mark.dalton@kingcounty.gov

KC DOT - Transit Collette Fidecaro (206) 477-6857 collette.fidecaro@kingcounty.gov
KC DOT - Transit Spencer Howard (206) 903-7740 Spencer.Howard@kingcounty.gov
KC DOT - Transit Barnett Jacobovitch 206/477-0986 jake.jacobovitch@kingcounty.gov
KC DOT - Transit Drew Marcell (206) 477-9806 drew.marcell@kingcounty.gov
KC DOT - Transit John Marcell 206/684-2566 john.marcell@kingcounty.gov

KC DOT - Transit Lynn Matteoni 2066842233 lynn.matteoni@kingcounty.gov
KC DOT - Transit Barry Samet (206) 477-7413 barry.samet@kingcounty.gov

KC DOT - Transit Jeffrey Wamsley 206/205-8102 jeff. wamsley@kingcounty.gov

KC DOT - Transit Cynthia Watanabe-Mezs (206) 477-5807 cindy.watanabe-mezs@kingcounty.gov
KC Executive Services Chris Black 206/477-7578 chris.black@kingcounty.gov

KC Executive Services Joe (Ward) Hicker 206/296-0977 joe.hicker@kingcounty.gov

KC Executive Services Justin Lowe (206) 263-1497 justin.lowe@kingcounty.gov

KC Executive Services Maureen Thomas 206/296-0238 maureen.thomas@kingcounty.gov
KC Health Jarone Baker 206/477-8137 jarone.baker@kingcounty.gov

KC Health Rosemary Byrne 206/263-9566 rosemary.byrne@kingcounty.gov
KC Health Debra Cannon 206/477-8146 debra.cannon@kingcounty.gov
KC Health Renee Cooke 206/477-6799 renee.cook@kingcounty.gov

KC Health Leah Doctorello 206/263-8567 leah.doctorello@kingcounty.gov
KC Health Hawn Le 206/263-8589 hawn.le@kingcounty.gov

KC Health Andrea Lyons (206) 477-6945 andie.lyons@kingcounty.gov

KC Health Laurie Nakamura 206/477-8086 laurie.nakamura@kingcounty.gov
KC Health Ali Omar (206) 263-0974 AOmar@kingcounty.gov

KC Health Cathy Parks 206/477-3491 Cathy.parks@kingcounty.gov

KC Health Blanca Phillips 206/477-6819 blanca.phillips@kingcounty.gov
KC Health Amanda Styer (206) 477-8179 amanda.styer@kingcounty.gov
KC Health Barbara Treen 206/744-8950 barbara.treen@kingcounty.gov
KC Health Karen Veloria 206/263-8298 karen.veloria@kingcounty.gov

KC Health Diane Wood 206/296-4932 diane.wood@kingcounty.gov

KC Health Todd Yerkes 206/263-8535 todd.yerkes@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Steven Ford 206/477-2873 steve.ford@kingcounty.gov

KCIT Gunnar Goerlitz 206/477-5736 gunnar.goerlitz@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Jon Grissom (206) 263-7867 jon.grissom@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Brian Lencho 206 2637921 brian.lencho@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Eric Manson 206/477-0307 eric.manson@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Tuan Nguyen 206/263-8144 tuan.nguyen@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Jeffrey Straughn 206/477-2872 jeff.straughn@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Floyd Suiter 206/477-4505 floyd.suiter@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Peggy Taglianetti 206/263-7990 peggy.taglianetti@kingcounty.gov
KCIT Jeremy Ward 206/263-8668 jeremy.ward@kingcounty.gov

KC Judicial Administration Arnold Bahr 206/477-3033 arnold.bahr@kingcounty.gov

KC Judicial Administration N Lynn Mazer 206/477-0852 lynn.mazer@kingcounty.gov

KC Local Services - Permitting Division Jeri Breazeal 206/477-0294 jeri.breazeal @kingcounty.gov

KC Local Services - Permitting Division Beverly Briggs 206/477-0311 beverly ferrato@kingcounty.gov
KC Local Services - Permitting Division Stacy Graves 206/477-0324 stacy.graves@kingcounty.gov

KC Local Services - Road Svcs Division Clifford Brown 206/296-8122 cliff.brown@kingcounty.gov

KC Local Services - Road Svcs Division Leslie Drake (206) 477-7764 leslie.drake@kingcounty.gov

KC Local Services - Road Svcs Division David Hartwell 206/477-3517 david.hartwell@kingcounty.gov
KC Local Services - Road Svcs Division Marian Honeysuckle 206/296-3883 marian.honeysuckle@kingcounty.gov
KC Local Services - Road Svcs Division Ross Pettit 206/296-8100 ross.pettit@kingcounty.gov

KC Local Services - Road Svcs Division Brandy Rettig 206/477-6536 brandy.rettig@kingcounty.gov

KC Local Services - Road Svcs Division Rey Sugui 206/296-0266 rey.sugui@kingcounty.gov

KC OEM Anthony Cebollero 206/205-4059 anthony.cebollero@kingcounty.gov
KC Superior Court Marci Chatelain 206/477-2756 marci.chatelain@kingcounty.gov
KC Superior Court Kevin Moll 206/296-9709 kevin.moll@kingcounty.gov

KC Superior Court Michelle Vitrano 206/296-9163 michelle.vitrano@kingcounty.gov



